Form PTO 1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

7-06-01 (modified) 1022:	20697 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ronald C. Hawley	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Ronald C. Hawley (// */ / */ */ Paul C. Cross	Name: Woodshed Technologies, Inc.				
Craig N. Hansen	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ( ) No ( )					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
(X) Assignment ( ) Merger	Street Address: Route 4, Box 289				
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	City: <u>Winona</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55987</u>				
( ) Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ( ) No (X)				
Execution Date: August 27, 2002 as to Ronald C.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Hawley; August 29, 2002 as to Paul C. Cross and Craig N.Hansen					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(3)	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
09/933,281	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes ( ) No (X)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:(2)				
Name: MOORE & HANSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	(x) Enclosed ( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Internal Address:	- ( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
account the Ferrer Combon	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 2900 Wells Fargo Center	13-4300				
90 South Street	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
O. Statement and signature					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
1 VA 1 M 1 A 1/3/02					
Christopher J. McLaughlin  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  (3)					
Name of Person Signing  Appendix 22 Additional Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents (3)					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 D Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments 09/1<del>2/2002 DBYRNE</del>

P:\Client Files\U-Z\Woodshed \W20\002-01-US FIBER CLTTING DEVICE\020903 Assignment recordation sheet.doc

01 FC:581

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, Ronald C. Hawley, Paul C. Cross and Craig N. Hansen, the undersigned, hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Woodshed Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota and having its principal place of business at Route 4, Box 289, Winona, Minnesota 55987, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to: FIBER CUTTING MECHANISM as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. W20-002-01-US, at Moore & Hansen, 2900 Wells Fargo Center, 90 South Seventh Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402 and filed on August 20, 2001, as Application Serial No. 09/933,281; and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

0/27/

**S**ignature

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Land C. Howley	in long		DATE		_, 2002
Ronald C. Hawley					
Route 4, Box 289, Winona,	MN 55987				
,					
STATE OF MINNESOTA	)				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	) ss				
	ί.				
COUNTY OF	,				
On this day of C. Hawley, who is perso a	<u> Jug</u>	proved to me on the	re me personally one hasis of satisfa	ctory evidence	e to be the same
ว. Hawley, who is perso าล	lly known by me or p	proved to me on the		that he every	ited the same of
ndividual who executed th	ne foregoing assignn	nent, and who aci	(nowleage a to mi	s that he exced	ica the came of
nis own free will for the us	e and purposes there	ein set forth.	. /	$\wedge$	
als Own free will for the 35	c una parpassa	A COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	······································	$\mathcal{W}$	a lik
		OTARY PUBLIC	1 / Keren	11. (x	2 <u>5001</u>

PATENT REEL: 013270 FRAME: 0173

1-31-05

Paul C Cross		P 70	
Paul C. Cross		8-29	, 2002
		DATE	
25530 Birch Bluff Road, Shorewood, MN 5	5331		
STATE OF MINNESOTA			
) ss			
COUNTY OF	1		
On this 29th day of ALLONA S	}		
Cross, who is personally known by me a	, 2002, befo	re me personally cam	e the above named Paul (
Cross, who is personally known by me of individual who executed the foregoing as:	Signment and t	e basis of satisfactor	y evidence to be the sam
individual who executed the foregoing as: his own free will for the use and purposes	therein set forth	Knowledged to me that	at he executed the same o
	// // // // // // // // // // // // //	$\sim 11$	1/11
	NOTARY PUBLIC	Y Musats	AN IN
	•• •	Signature	<del>                                      </del>
	My Commission Exp	pires:	
		}i.	Mary K. Kolb
			MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
$\sim n / \sim$			JANUARY 31, 2005
Cray Monar		8-29	
Craig N. Hansen	<del>-</del>		, 2002
3416 East Meadowlake R⊝ad, New Hope, MI	V 55428	DATE	
• , ,			
STATE OF MINNESOTA )			
) ss			
COUNTY OF			
on this 29th day of August			
Uniting who is necessally law at	, 2002, befo	ore me personally cam	e the above named Craig
I. Hansen, who is personally known by me	or proved to me on the	e basis of satisfactors	ovidance to be the same
ndividual who executed the foregoing assi is own free will for the use and purposes tl	yımıenı, anu wno açkr nerein set forth	nowledged to me that	he executed the same of
and purposes a	CICIII SCL TOTUI.	1/1	1.11
	NOTARY PUBLIC	1 Vars	(11)
	Mar O annual transfer	Signature /	
	My Commission Expi		Manger
		1 ( 1%	MOZYK.KOL TARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
		MYC	XOMMISSION EXPIRES J JANUARY 31, 2005
		ستتشا	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

P:\Client Files\U-Z\Woodshed W20\002-01- JS FIBER CUTTING DEVICE\020823 Assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 09/09/2002** 

2